MB10

MB10/1

MB10/1/1

MB10/1/2

MB10/1/3

MB10/1/4

MBI10/1/5
MB10/1/6
MB10/1/7

MB10/1/8

MB10/1/9

MB10/1/10

MB10/1/11
MB10/1/12
MB10/1/13

MB10/2

MB10/2/1
MB10/2/2
MB10/2/3

MB10/2/4
MB10/2/5

Mountbatten Papers: Sir Ernest Cassel
estate

Investment papers

Investment Administration Limited general meeting minute
book

Investment Administration Limited register of directors and
of members

Investment Administration Limited register of directors’
shareholdings

Volume containing a list of bank shares, American
certificates and French shares

Volume containing details of investments

Lists of the shares and account of Sir Ernest Cassel
Correspondence, lists of shares and copies of share
certificates relating to the transfer of shares; copies of
return of allotments and of the register of directors or

managers

List of valueless securities, documents authorising the
payment of interest and dividends

Copies of the scheme of compromise and arrangement of
Port of Para; correspondence; report of the board of
directors and accounts of Port of Para, 1957; notes

Investment Administration Limited income prior to each
date of distribution of investments on which the liquidator
is liable for surtax and dividend claims due to shareholders
Investment Administration Limited register of investments
Investment Administration Limited register of investments
Volume containing unused Investment Administration

Limited share certificates, with one counterfoil with details
of a certificate issued

Printed report and accounts of the estate
Report and accounts

Report and accounts

Report and accounts and schedules A to U relating to
accounts

Report and accounts

Report and accounts and schedules A to U relating to
accounts

12 Mar 1920-27
Nov 1961
1920-69
1920-56

31 Dec 1909

31 Dec 1927
n.d.
1920-60

1958-64

1956-7

1960-1

¢.1960
c.1960
1969

21 Sep 1922
21 Mar 1925
21 Sep 1926

21 Sep 1927
21 Mar 1928



MB10/2/6

MB10/2/7

MB10/2/8

MB10/2/9

MB10/2/10

MB10/2/11

MB10/2/12

MB10/2/13

MB10/2/14

MB10/2/15

MB10/2/16

MB10/2/17

MB10/2/18

MB10/2/19
MB10/2/20
MB10/2/21
MB10/2/22
MB10/2/23
MB10/2/24
MB10/2/25
MB10/2/26
MB10/2/27
MB10/2/28
MB10/2/29

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
accounts

Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts
Report and accounts

Report and accounts

and schedules A to U relating to

and schedules A to R relating to

and schedules A to T relating to

and schedules A to T relating to

and schedules A to V relating to

and schedules A to T relating to

and schedules A to P relating to

and schedules A to S relating to

and schedules A to Q relating to

and schedules A to R relating to

and schedules A to Q relating to

and schedules A to P relating to

and schedules A to P relating to

21 Sep 1928

21 Mar 1930

21 Sep 1930

21 Mar 1931

21 Sep 1931

21 Mar 1932

21 Mar 1934

21 Sep 1934

21 Mar 1935

21 Sep 1935

21 Mar 1937

21 Mar 1939

21 Sep 1948

21 Mar 1949
21 Sep 1949
21 Sep 1950
21 Mar 1951
21 Sep 1952
21 Sep 1953
21 Sep 1954
21 Sep 1955
21 Sep 1956
21 Sep 1957
21 Sep 1958



MB10/2/30
MB10/2/31

MB10/3

MB10/3/1

MB10/3/2

MB10/3/3

Report and accounts

Report and accounts

Printed and photographs

J.E.Harman The finance act, 1894 (57 & 58 Vict. C.30) so
far as it relates to the death duties and more especially the
new estate duty (London, 1894)

Jades, crystals and other hard stones, the property of the
Right Honourable Sir Ernest Cassel, GCB, GCMG, GCVO,
Brook House, Park Lane, W (London, 1914)

Two photographs of artwork by Michelangelo at the Sistine
Chapel, Rome

21 Sep 1959
21 Sep 1960

1894

1914



