MB10 Mountbatten Papers: Sir Ernest Cassel estate

MB10/1	Investment papers	
MB10/1/1	Investment Administration Limited general meeting minute book	12 Mar 1920-27 Nov 1961
MB10/1/2	Investment Administration Limited register of directors and of members	1920-69
MB10/1/3	Investment Administration Limited register of directors' shareholdings	1920-56
MB10/1/4	Volume containing a list of bank shares, American certificates and French shares	31 Dec 1909
MB10/1/5	Volume containing details of investments	31 Dec 1927
MB10/1/6	Lists of the shares and account of Sir Ernest Cassel	n.d.
MB10/1/7	Correspondence, lists of shares and copies of share certificates relating to the transfer of shares; copies of return of allotments and of the register of directors or managers	1920-60
MB10/1/8	List of valueless securities, documents authorising the payment of interest and dividends	1958-64
MB10/1/9	Copies of the scheme of compromise and arrangement of Port of Para; correspondence; report of the board of directors and accounts of Port of Para, 1957; notes	1956-7
MB10/1/10	Investment Administration Limited income prior to each date of distribution of investments on which the liquidator is liable for surtax and dividend claims due to shareholders	1960-1
MB10/1/11	Investment Administration Limited register of investments	c.1960
MB10/1/12	Investment Administration Limited register of investments	c.1960
MB10/1/13	Volume containing unused Investment Administration Limited share certificates, with one counterfoil with details of a certificate issued	1969
MB10/2	Printed report and accounts of the estate	
MB10/2/1	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1922
MB10/2/2	Report and accounts	21 Mar 1925
MB10/2/3	Report and accounts and schedules A to U relating to accounts	21 Sep 1926
MB10/2/4	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1927
MB10/2/5	Report and accounts and schedules A to U relating to accounts	21 Mar 1928

MB10/2/6	Report and accounts and schedules A to U relating to accounts	21 Sep 1928
MB10/2/7	Report and accounts and schedules A to R relating to accounts	21 Mar 1930
MB10/2/8	Report and accounts and schedules A to T relating to accounts	21 Sep 1930
MB10/2/9	Report and accounts and schedules A to T relating to accounts	21 Mar 1931
MB10/2/10	Report and accounts and schedules A to V relating to accounts	21 Sep 1931
MB10/2/11	Report and accounts and schedules A to T relating to accounts	21 Mar 1932
MB10/2/12	Report and accounts and schedules A to P relating to accounts	21 Mar 1934
MB10/2/13	Report and accounts and schedules A to S relating to accounts	21 Sep 1934
MB10/2/14	Report and accounts and schedules A to Q relating to accounts	21 Mar 1935
MB10/2/15	Report and accounts and schedules A to R relating to accounts	21 Sep 1935
MB10/2/16	Report and accounts and schedules A to Q relating to accounts	21 Mar 1937
MB10/2/17	Report and accounts and schedules A to P relating to accounts	21 Mar 1939
MB10/2/18	Report and accounts and schedules A to P relating to accounts	21 Sep 1948
MB10/2/19	Report and accounts	21 Mar 1949
MB10/2/20	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1949
MB10/2/21	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1950
MB10/2/22	Report and accounts	21 Mar 1951
MB10/2/23	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1952
MB10/2/24	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1953
MB10/2/25	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1954
MB10/2/26	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1955
MB10/2/27	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1956
MB10/2/28	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1957
MB10/2/29	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1958

MB10/2/30	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1959
MB10/2/31	Report and accounts	21 Sep 1960
MB10/3	Printed and photographs	
MB10/3/1	J.E.Harman <i>The finance act, 1894 (57 & 58 Vict. C.30) so far as it relates to the death duties and more especially the new estate duty</i> (London, 1894)	1894
MB10/3/2	Jades, crystals and other hard stones, the property of the Right Honourable Sir Ernest Cassel, GCB, GCMG, GCVO, Brook House, Park Lane, W (London, 1914)	1914
MB10/3/3	Two photographs of artwork by Michelangelo at the Sistine Chapel, Rome	